# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary Reding	02/22/2001
Kent Beadle	02/26/2001
Chris Nikkel	02/27/2001
Mark Schulze	02/28/2001
Walker Humphries	02/28/2001
Dave Womeldorf	02/28/2001
David Clark	02/28/2001
Scott Cerreta	02/28/2001
Carl Ozkaynak	02/28/2001
Julia A Rodriguez	02/28/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rooster.com
Street Address:	5601 Green Valley Drive, Suite 700
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55437

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10870112

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)514-2356

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

240-514-2355 Phone:

grady@patentrep.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Grady L. White

10605 Concord Street Address Line 1:

> **PATENT REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0177**

500390456

Address Line 2: Suite 440
Address Line 4: Kensington, MARYLAND 20895-2502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00013-002C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grady L. White

Total Attachments: 6
source=2001.02.28 Assignment from Inventors to Rooster#page1.tif
source=2001.02.28 Assignment from Inventors to Rooster#page2.tif
source=2001.02.28 Assignment from Inventors to Rooster#page3.tif
source=2001.02.28 Assignment from Inventors to Rooster#page4.tif
source=2001.02.28 Assignment from Inventors to Rooster#page4.tif
source=2001.02.28 Assignment from Inventors to Rooster#page4.tif
source=2001.02.28 Assignment from Inventors to Rooster#page5.tif

source=2001.02.28 Assignment from Inventors to Rooster#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0178

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Gary Reding of 6111 Creek Ridge Court, Minnetonka, Minnesota, Kent Beadle of 429 Park Lane, Hudson, Wisconsin, Chris Nikkel of 4120 Abbott Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, Mark Schulze of 6516 Navaho Trail, Edina, Minnesota, Walker Humphries of 4517 Drexel Avenue, Edina, Minnesota, Dave Womeldorf of 16659 Interlachen Blvd., Lakeville, Minnesota, David Clark of 45 Roberts Road, Cambridge, Massachusetts, Scott Cerreta of 1323 Worcester Road, Apt. G-9, Framingham, Massachusetts, Carl Ozkaynak of 816 Willard Street, Apt. 107, Quincy, Massachusetts, and Julia A. Granada Rodriguez of 72 Sartell Road, Waltham, Massachusetts have invented and own a certain invention entitled CROP MARKETING ACQUISITION TOOL for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 60/241,543 filed October 18, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Rooster.com, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at Suite 700, 5601 Green Valley Drive, Bloomington, Minnesota 55437, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid by said Rooster.com, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Rooster.com, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained. FILING DATE: APRIL 13, 2001; SERIAL NO. 09/835,088

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and

all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.
Date: February 22,2001  STATE OF January 22,2001  Gary Reding  Gary Reding
STATE OF LIMITEDIAN SS.
COUNTY OF Hennepin
On this 22 day of Ebauan, 2001, before me personally appeared Gary Reding, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public  My Comm. Sees. In St.
Date: February 22,2001 Rent Bendle  Kent Bendle
STATE OF Minnesota
COUNTY OF Lennepin
On this 22 day of Fehrow, 2001, before me personally appeared Kent Beadle, to me known to be the person/described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public  GRANT K JOHNSON  Notary Public  Mirrianchi  Mr Comm. Brokes Jon 31, 2005

2

REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0180

Date: February 22, 2001	Chris Nikkel
STATE OF Minnesota	
COUNTY OF Lennepus) ss.	
On this 12 day of February Nikkel, to me known to be the person desc and acknowledged that he executed the same	, 2001, before me personally appeared Chriscribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.
Motary Public	Carolit Streets  New Price Mirrorite  My Comm. Deploy Jon 31, 2005
Date: February 28 2001	Mark Schulze
STATE OF Minnesch ) ss. COUNTY OF Janneson )	
COUNTY OF Hannepin	
	, 2001, before me personally appeared Mark cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument e as his free act and deed.
Date: February 22,2001	Walker Humphries
STATE OF Munesola	· —-
COUNTY OF Hanneym) ss.	•
On this 22 day of February	, 2001, before me personally appeared Walker rson described in and who executed the foregoing sted the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	GRANT & JOHNSON Netary Public Minnesota My Comm. Bethes Jon 31, 2005

Date: February 22, 2001	- Sud Swomld
v v	Dave Womeldorf
STATE OF Minnesola	
STATE OF Minnesola ) ss.	·
On this 22 day of Fehruac Womeldorf, to me known to be th	, 2001, before me personally appeared Dave person described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same as his free act and deed.
Date:	David Clark
STATE OF )	•
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2001, before me personally appeared David a described in and who executed the foregoing instrument e same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	
Date:	
	Scott Cerreta
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day of	, 2001, before me personally appeared Scott on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument ne same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	

**PATENT REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0182** 

Date:	
	Dave Womeldorf
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2001, before me personally appeared Dave
instrument and acknowledged that he exe	person described in and who executed the foregoing cuted the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public	
·	•
•	
Date: Feb 26 2001	In all
Date. 125 24, 2041	David Clark
animon has	
STATE OF MA	
COUNTY OF middlesax	
On this 26 th day of Aebwar	2001, before me personally appeared David escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument
Clark to me known to be the person d	scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged diache executed the sa	ame as his free act and deed.
Susan ( Besu	SUSAN C. LESUE
Notary Public	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires
	February 2, 2007
Date: 2/27/01	K Teist Int
•	Scott Cerreta
STATE OF _mA)	: - 1
COUNTY OF Middle Sax	
On this 27th day of Achrua	, 2001, before me personally appeared Scott
Cerreta, to me known to be the person	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that he executed the s	same as his free act and deed.
Susant Jesle	SUSAN C. LESLIE Notary Public
Notzry Public	Commonwealth of Massachusetts  Ny Commission Expres
	1-ebruary 2, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0183

Date: FEB. 26, 2011 Carl Ozkaynak
STATE OF MA
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX
On this <u>26</u> day of <u>Jebluarly</u> , 2001, before me personally appeared Carl Ozkaynak, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public  Notary Public  SUSAN C. LESUE  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Explines February 2, 2007
Date: FEB. 27, 2011 Julia A. Granada Rodriguez Julia A. Granada Rodriguez
STATE OF
COUNTY OF MIDDLESSER
On this 27 day of february, 2001, before me personally appeared Julia A. Granada Rodriguez, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public  SUSAN C. LESUE  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires February 2, 2007